

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

12-8-1965

To: Houston Stiles

John Allen Chalk

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $Chalk, J.\ A.\ (1965).\ To:\ Houston\ Stiles.\ Retrieved\ from\ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/6101$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Mr. Houston Stiles
Bybee Branch Church of Christ
Route #8, Box 14
McMinnville, Tennessee 37110

Dear Brother Stiles:

I do deeply appreciate the kindness and understanding of your brethren in releasing me from our proposed 1966 meeting. This will assure more effective performance on my part with respect to the tremendous burden created by the Herald of Truth sermons. Please convey my gratitude and best wishes to all your brethren.

I wish for you and your work great success.

Fraternally yours,

John Allen Chalk
JAC:lc